loating interest rates, any change in the interest rates at the reporting date would not have any signiicant impact on
the standalone inancial statements of the Company.

 (iii) Other price risk

  The Company is exposed to equity price risk arising from investments held by the Company and classiied in the Balance
Sheet at fair value through other comprehensive income.

  To manage its price risk arising from investment in equity securities, the Company diversiies its portfolio. Diversiication
of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

67

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements as at March 31, 2023 (Contd.)

  The majority of the Company’s equity investments are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) or the National Stock
Exchange (NSE) in India.

  Sensitivity analysis - equity price risk

  The table below summarises the impact of increase/ decrease of the index on the Company’s equity and proit for the
year. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity/ index had increased by 2% or decreased by 2% with all
other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s equity investments moved in line with the index.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars
Impact on other components of equity

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

NSE/BSE Index - increase by 2%  83.31  91.57

NSE/BSE Index - decrease by 2%  (83.31)  (91.57)

  Other components of equity would increase/ decrease as a result of gain/ losses on equity securities classiied as fair
value through other comprehensive income.

  The Company’s exposure in subsidiary companies are carried at cost and these are subject to impairment testing as per
the policy followed in this respect.

 (b) Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty will not meet its obligations under a inancial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a inancial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities
(primarily loans). The management has a credit policy in place and the exposure to credit risk is monitored on an

[…]

interest rates, any change in the interest rates at the reporting date would not have any signiicant impact on the
consolidated inancial statements of the Company.

(iii) Other price risk

 The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from investments held by the Group and classiied in the Balance Sheet
at fair value through other comprehensive income.

 To manage its price risk arising from investment in equity securities, the Group diversiies its portfolio. Diversiication of
the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Group.

 The majority of the Group’s equity investments are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) or the National Stock
Exchange (NSE) in India.

119

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements as at March 31, 2023 (Contd.)

 Sensitivity analysis - equity price risk

 The table below summarises the impact of increase/ decrease of the index on the Group’s equity and proit for the year.
The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity/ index had increased by 2% or decreased by 2% with all other
variables held constant, and that all the Group’s equity investments moved in line with the index.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars
Impact on other components of equity

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

NSE/BSE Index - increase by 2%  85.17  93.68

NSE/BSE Index - decrease by 2%  (85.17)  (93.68)

 Other components of equity would increase/ decrease as a result of gain/ losses on equity securities classiied as fair value
through other comprehensive income.

(b) Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty will not meet its obligations under a inancial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a inancial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily
trade receivables). The management has a credit policy in place and the exposure to credit risk is monitored on an
ongoing basis. The Group periodically assesses the inancial reliability of amounts outstanding, taking into account the